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Collaborative	School	Councils	Meeting	#	3	

	
	
	
Attendees:	
Name	 Positions	 Email	Addresses	
Fatemah	Rakie	 Chair	AJ	School	Council	 rakiefh@hotmail.com	
Mariam	Abdullah	 Treasurer	AJ	School	Council	 maryhimour@yahoo.com	
Mona	Hajar	 Secretary	AJ	School	Council	 k_mona49@hotmail.com	
Danya	Hassoun	 Vice	Chair	AJ	Chairperson	 drhassoun@hotmail.com	
Mahmoud	Mourra	 Volunteer	Committee	AJ	 mmourra@hotmail.com	
Ahlam	Sadden	 Treasurer	OBK	School	Council	 ahlamsadden@hotmail.ca	
Nida	Aziz	 Secretary	OBK	School	Council	 nida_salman@hotmail.com	
Rima	Saghir	 Chair	OBK	School	Council	 rima.saghir@hotmail.com	
Nada	Merhi	 Fundraiser	Committee	Lead	 nadamerhi@hotmail.ca	
Zobaria	Masroor	 Parent	Representative	

Coordinator	
z_a_masroor@hotmail.com	

Ousama	Kadri	 Vice	Chair	 ousama.kadri@pallisersd.ab.ca	
Dalal	Kandil	 Adminitrative	Assistant	 dalal.kandil@pallisersd.ab.ca	
Farzana	Akbar	 Vice	Chai	OBK	School	Council	 farzanaakbar81@yahoo.com	
Raiha	Idrees	 Principal	CIS	–	OBK	Campus	 raiha.idrees@pallisersd.ab.ca	
Asad	Choudhary	 Principal	CIS	–	AJ	Campus	 asad.choudhary@pallisersd.ab.ca	
Hussein	Borhot	 Parent	Participant	 	
Khan	Moudud	 Parent	Participant	 khan612000@yahoo.com	

	
	 	

Date:	 Tuesday,	April	5th	2016	
Time:	 6:30	PM	–	9:30	PM	
Place:	 Upper	Floor	in	the	open	space	of	CIS	OBK	Campus	

225	–	28th	Street	SE,	Calgary	
Participants:	 School	Council	Members	and	School	Parents	
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Minutes:	
	
Agenda:	
	
School	Councils	meet	to	discuss	meeting	held	on	Monday,	April	4th,	2016	with	MCFC	regarding	the	
School	Fee	increment.	
	
Discussion:	
	
Both	School	councils	agreed	meeting	with	MCFC	was	beneficial	in	understanding	the	decision	made	
on	the	School	Fee	increase.	
	
School	Councils	would	like	to	have	another	session	with	MCFC	to	discuss	the	detailed	anticipated	
budget	presented	in	their	meeting	on	Monday,	April	4th	2016.	
	
School	Councils	discussed	to	relay	the	highlights	of	the	meeting	with	MCFC	to	the	much	awaited	
parent	body.	
	
School	Councils	collaboratively	drafted	a	letter	for	the	school	parents	in	order	to	update	them.	
(Note:	Letter	was	sent	to	the	Administration	on	Wednesday,	April	6th	2016	to	be	forwarded	to	the	
school	parents.)	
	
In	addition,	School	Councils	collaboratively	drafted	a	letter	to	MCFC	requesting	another	meeting	be	
scheduled	with	both	School	Councils.	Letter	was	forwarded	to	the	Administration	on	Wednesday,	
April	6th	2016.	(Note:	MCFC	disapproved	the	request	for	another	meeting	with	the	School	Councils	
and	instead	decided	to	conduct	an	awareness	session	with	the	entire	school	parents	regarding	their	
decision	at	the	Omar	Bin	Al-Khattab	Campus	Gymnasium	on	Thursday,	April	28th	2016	at	7:00	PM.	
	
Minutes	Approved	by:	
	
	
	
	
___________________________	 ___________________________	 ___________________________	
Principal	 Chairperson	 Secretary	
Raiha	Idrees	 Rima	Saghir	 Nida	Aziz	
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